

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 371 925 398"><u>CLR No.65 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1220 439"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="699 483 1485 1211" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="699 483 1485 562">1. Mr. Rishab Ranghar, learned counsel for the revisionists. <li data-bbox="699 595 1485 707">2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Prabhakar Narayan, learned counsel for the Caveator. <li data-bbox="699 741 1485 1055">3. Learned counsel for the revisionists submits that the revisionists relied upon a judgement rendered by the Hon'ble Apex Court in the Case of "Thomson Press (India) Ltd versus Nanak Builders and Investors Private Limited and Others", before the Court below, but neither the judgment was discussed nor dealt with. <li data-bbox="699 1088 1485 1211">4. Mr. M.S. Tyayi, learned Senior counsel, who appears for the Caveator, submits that he wants to go through with the judgment. <p data-bbox="699 1245 1485 1312" style="text-align: center;">On his request, put up this matter on 24.06.2025, as fresh.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1391 1485 1447" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1182 1424 1318 1451" style="text-align: right;">20.06.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1458 783 1480">R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--