

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>22.07.2025</u>		<p>CLR No.65 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Rishab Ranghar, learned counsel for revisionists and Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Steps have not been taken for notice to the respondent nos.3 to 8. 3. Mr. Rishab Ranghar, Advocate, has sought further one weeks' time to take steps. 4. Notice is being issued to the respondent nos.3 to 8. 5. Steps to be taken positively within a week. 6. Counter affidavit to the stay application, filed by the respondent nos.1 and 2, is taken on record. 7. List on 17.09.2025. 8. Interim order dated 24.06.2025 is extended till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 22.07.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--